

Aditya Consumer Marketing Limited

CIN: L52190BR2002PLC009872 An ISO 9001:2015 Certified Company a 35E Listed Company

SUPER MARKET

- · Bandar Bagicha
- · S K Puri
- Kankar Bagh
- · Ashiana Nagar
- · Patna City

Anisabad Gaya

Gaya College Road



For Ladies

Patna

- Bandar Bagicha
- S K Puri
- Kankar Bagh
- Ashiana Nagar
- Patna City
- Rajendra Nagar
- Anisabad

Gaya

Gaya College Road

For Gents

Patna

- Bandar Bagicha · S K Puri
- Ashiana Nagar
- Patna City
- Rajendra Nagar



Banquet & Conference Hall

Patna

- Bandar Bagicha
- · Kankar Bagh

Gaya College Road

Yo!China 5

Patna

- Bandar Bagicha
- Ashiana Nagar
- Patna City

Gaya

 Gaya College Road Darbhanga

 Above Aditya Vision Gm Road, Near Income Tax Office



- . S K Puri
- Kadam Kuan

Gto Biryani & Street Food . S K Puri

September 30, 2021

BSE Limited

Phiroze leejeebhoy Towers

Dalal Street,

Mumbai-400 001

SCRIP Code: 540146

Sub:- Intimation of Trading window Closure

Dear Sir(s)

Pursuant to the Code of Conduct for Regulating, Monitoring & Reporting Trading of the Company under SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015, as amended from time to time, we would like to inform you that the trading window for the purpose of trading in the securities of the company by its Designated Persons and their immediate relatives of the Company as defined in the Code of conduct for dealing in securities of the Company shall remain closed from, Friday, October 01, 2021 till 48(Forty Eight) hours(both days inclusive) after the conclusion of the meeting of the Board Of Directors of the Company to be held for the purpose of consideration and approval of the un-audited Financial Results for the half year ending on September 30, 2021.

The date of meeting of the Board of Directors to approve the Unaudited Financial Results of the Company for the half year ending 30th September, 2021 will be communicated separately in due course.

This is for your information and record.

Thanking you

Yours faithfully

For Aditya Consumer Marketing Limited

For Aditya Consumer Marketing Limited

Firidaya Narayan Pinari'

Hridaya Narayan Tiwari (Company Secretary)



website: www.adityaconsumer.com GSTIN: 10AAECA2473N1ZT